Accountants (FRN:104058W) be and are hereby re-appointed as the Statutory Auditors of the 
Company, to hold office from conclusion of this Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of the 
Forty Fifth Annual General Meeting of the Company, on remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty-
Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes, if any or other such amount as may be mutually agreed 
between the Board of Directors and M/S. C.P. Jaria & Co.” 

SPECIAL BUSINESS: 

4. RE-APPOINTMENT OF MR. CHANDRAKANT BHAI PATEL (DIN: 02590157) AS MANAGING 
DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY

[...]

have also provided confirmation that they have subjected themselves to the peer review process 

of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) and hold a valid certificate issued by 

the ‘Peer Review Board’ of the ICAI.  

The proposed remuneration to be paid to Auditors for the financial year 2022-23 is Rs. 25000/- 

(Twenty-Five Thousand Only) per annum. The said remuneration excludes applicable taxes and 

out of pocket expenses. The remuneration for the subsequent year(s) of their term shall be fixed 

by the Board of Directors of the Company based on the recommendation of the Audit